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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Primis Bank 
8821 W Broad St. 
Richmond, VA 23294

Banking Interest 10/31/2025 $374.84

Primis Bank 
8821 W Broad St. 
Richmond, VA 23294

Banking Interest 11/30/2025 $223.71

Primis Bank 
8821 W Broad St. 
Richmond, VA 23294

Banking Interest 12/31/2025 $178.27

Total This Period $776.82
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

French, Timmy  
P.O. Box 628 
Woodstock, VA 22664

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/08/2025 $1,000.00

Pence, Justin  
P.O. Box 373 
Edinburg, VA 22824

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/08/2025 $271.68

Kilgore, Terry  
P.O. Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/10/2025 $202.18

VanValkenburg, Schuyler  
200 South 10th Street 
Suite 801 
Richmond, VA 23219

In-Kind Beer Expense Philip 
Boykin 10/14/2025 $298.75

Delaney, Karrie  
P.O. Box 230542 
Centreville, VA 20120

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/17/2025 $317.07

Pekarsky, Stella  
PO Box 231191 
Centreville, VA 20120

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/21/2025 $262.52

Seibold, Holly  
PO Box 2304 Vienna 
Vienna, VA 22183

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/21/2025 $262.52

DeSteph, Bill  
588 Central Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $3,500.00

Favola, Barbara  
2319 18th Street North 
Arlington, VA 22201

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $10,000.00

Head, Chris  
P.O. Box 19130 
Salem, VA 24019

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $750.00

Head, Chris  
P.O. Box 19130 
Salem, VA 24019

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $750.00

Head, Chris  
P.O. Box 19130 
Salem, VA 24019

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $750.00

Head, Chris  
P.O. Box 19130 
Salem, VA 24019

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $750.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Jordan, Emily  
P.O. Box 5 
Smithfield, VA 23431

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $3,500.00

Krizek, Paul  
2201 Whiteoaks Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22306

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $10,000.00

Lucas, Louise  
P.O. Box 700 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $5,000.00

New Craig, Christie  
621 Valor Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $3,500.00

Reaser, Atoosa  
PO Box 651052 
Sterling, VA 20165

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $1,000.00

Stuart, Richard  
P.O. Box 1146 
Montross, VA 22520

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/24/2025 $2,500.00

Bennett-Parker, Elizabeth  
107 S. West Street #152 
Alexandria, VA 22314

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/27/2025 $1,033.87

Wyatt, Scott  
P.O. Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 11/04/2025 $670.31

New Craig, Christie  
621 Valor Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 11/13/2025 $145.83

Cohen, Laura Jane  
P.O. Box 273 
Burke, VA 22009-0273

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 11/24/2025 $72.19

Downey, Mark  
113 Palace Ln, Suite K 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $500.00

Helmer, Dan  
PO Box 10 
Clifton, VA 20124

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $500.00

Leftwich, Jay  
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $500.00
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Maldonado, Michelle  
11151 Valley View Drive, #642 
Bristow, VA 20136

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $1,000.00

Nivar, May  
P.O. Box 3721 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $500.00

Oates, Delores  
424A South Street 
Box 230 
Front Royal, VA 22630

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $500.00

Perry, Russet  
P.O. Box 6434 
15 East Market St. 
Leesburg, VA 20178

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $3,000.00

Thornton, Virgil  
P.O. Box 7015 
Hampton, VA 23666

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $500.00

Webert, Michael  
P.O. Box 631 
Marshall, VA 20116

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/03/2025 $1,000.00

Leftwich, Jay  
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/08/2025 $119.95

Maldonado, Michelle  
11151 Valley View Drive, #642 
Bristow, VA 20136

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/08/2025 $319.73

Virginia Legislative Black Caucus 
P.O. Box 7428 
Hampton, VA 23666

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/08/2025 $5,000.00

Scott, Don  
355 Crawford Street 
Suite 602 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/10/2025 $2,141.52

Mosby, Michelle  
4805 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23224

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/12/2025 $1,000.00

Martinez, Marty  
PO Box 6366 
Leesburg, VA 20178

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/15/2025 $155.62

Commonwealth Victory Fund 
1021 E. Cary Street Ste 1275 
Suite 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/16/2025 $5,000.00
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House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/16/2025 $3,500.00

House Republican Campaign Committee 
P.O. Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/16/2025 $2,500.00

Mehta, Leslie  
PO Box 1721 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/16/2025 $500.00

Pillion, Todd  
851 French Moore Jr. Blvd. 
Suite 178 
Abingdon, VA 24210

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/16/2025 $141.25

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/16/2025 $5,000.00

Virginia Senate Republican Caucus 
P.O. Box 1697 
Williamsburg, VA 23187

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/16/2025 $5,000.00

Wyatt, Scott  
P.O. Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/17/2025 $2,461.74

Bulova, Gretchen  
10660 Page Ave., Post Office Box, 845 
Fairfax, VA 22038

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 12/22/2025 $1,000.00

Total This Period $88,376.73
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 0 $0.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 0 $0.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $776.82

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $88,376.73

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $88,376.73

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $127,207.74

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $0.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$776.82

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $776.82

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $127,984.56

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$88,376.73

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $88,376.73

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $39,607.83

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $10,862.36

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $407,211.48

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $776.82

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $407,988.30

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $418,850.66

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $290,866.10

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$88,376.73

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $379,242.83

29. Ending Balance $39,607.83
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